| FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/9- Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar |
|---|
| TM05/REV03 Tab settings |
| To the Honorab |

9.70.00 TR/

09-28-2000

| Docket No.: |
|-------------|
| SABR |

| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1100000000000000000000000000000000000 | 01475756 I original documents or copy thereof. |
|--|---|
| Name of conveying party(ies): | Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| Bristol Thermal Technologies, LLC | |
| | Name: ByTec, Inc. |
| | Internal Address: |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association | Street Address: 44801 Centre Court East |
| ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership | |
| ☐ Corporation-State | City: Clinton Township State: MI ZIP: 48038 |
| ☑ Other Indiana Limited Liability Company | ☐ Individual(s) citizenship |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) | Association |
| | ☐ General Partnership |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | ☐ Limited Partnership |
| Assignment | ☑ Corporation-State <u>Michigan</u> |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | Other |
| Other | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic |
| Execution Date: June 30, 2000 | designation is |
| | Additional name(s) & address(es) |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): | <u> </u> |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) |
| 75/929,088 | |
| | |
| | |
| Additional numbers | ☐ Yes ☒ No |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and |
| concerning document should be mailed: | registrations involved: |
| D N 34.430 | |
| Name: Eric J. Groen, Reg. No. 32,230 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00 |
| Internal Address: Baker & Daniels | |
| | ⊠ Enclosed |
| | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| | 8. Deposit account number: |
| Street Address: 205 West Jefferson Blvd., Suite 250 | o. Deposit account number. |
| | |
| | |
| City: South Bend State: IN ZIP: 46601 | |
| , | USE THIS SPACE |
| | |
| | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform | nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy |
| of the original document. | |
| Eric J. Groen | September 15, 2000 |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature Date |
| _ | g cover sheet, attachments, and |
| . Total number of pages including | , var |

9/28/2000 GTON11 00000039 75929088

1 FC:481

40.00 8

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Bristol Thermal Technologies, LLC, an Indiana limited liability corporation having a principal place of business at 17881 Commerce Drive, Bristol, Indiana 46507 (the "Assignor"), is owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("the Trademarks") which are found in the Schedule of Trademarks attached hereto as Attachment "A";

WHEREAS Bytec, Inc., a Michigan corporation having a principal place of business at 44801 Centre Court East, Clinton Twp., Michigan 48038 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in said Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the applications and registrations therefor, and the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Trademarks.

| <u>C. (30/00</u>) Date | By: Charles Hardies Its: President |
|---|--|
| STATE OF INDIANA) | |
| COUNTY OF Elikart) | |
| personally appeared Charles Hardies and a instrument this 30 day of | Notary Public State of Incliana Elikhert County, (N My Commission Expires Sept. 27, 2008 |
| Notary Public | My Commission Expires |
| LYNN M KECLER Printed Name of Notary | County of Residence |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002149 FRAME: 0300

ATTACHMENT A

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

| UNITED STATES PENDING TRADEMARK APPLICATION | | | |
|---|------------|---------------------|--|
| | | | |
| SABR | 75/929,088 | Filed Feb. 25, 2000 | |

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/20/2000 REEL: 002149 FRAME: 0301